Lateral flow testing/ Return to school schedule

Date

On site testing/ Year group
following normal timetable

Year groups learning at home

Monday 1 March and Friday 5
March

Year 12 and 13 attend site for
their first and second Covid 19
lateral flow tests.

All year groups continue to
learn at home

Monday 8 March

Year 12 and 13 students
attend school and follow their
normal timetable.

Year 11 students attend at
their normal start time for
their first Covid 19 lateral flow
test and then attend lessons.

Years 10, 9, 8 and 7 continue
to learn at home

Tuesday 9 March

Year 10 students attend at
their normal start time for
their first Covid 19 lateral flow
test and then attend lessons.
Year 11, 12 and 13 students
attend school and follow their
normal timetable.

Year 12 and 13 take their third
Covid 19 lateral flow test.

Years 9, 8 and 7 continue to
learn at home

Wednesday 10 March

Year 8 students attend at their
normal start time for their first
Covid lateral flow test and
then attend lessons.

Year 9 students attend school
at 11.50am to take their first
Covid 19 lateral flow test, they
will then attend lessons.

Year 10, 11, 12 and 13
students attend school and
follow their normal timetable.

Year 7 continue to learn at
home

Thursday 11 March

Year 7 students attend at their
normal start time for their first
Covid 19 lateral flow test and
then attend lessons.

Year 8,9, 10,11, 12 and 13
students attend school and
follow their normal timetable.

ALL YEAR GROUPS BACK IN
SCHOOL, FOLLOWING THEIR
NORMAL TIME TABLES

Friday 12 March

Year 10 and 11 take their
second Covid 19 lateral flow
test
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Monday 15 March Year 8 and 9 take their second
Covid 19 lateral flow test

Tuesday 16 March Year 10 and Year 11 take their
third Covid 19 lateral flow test

Wednesday 17 March Year 7 take their second Covid
19 lateral flow test

Thursday 18 March No testing taking place

Friday 19 March Year 8 and 9 take their third
Covid 19 lateral flow test

Monday 22 March Year 7 take their third Covid
19 lateral flow test

All key worker/ vulnerable student provision will continue until each year group return to their
normal time table. For example, as Year 8 receive their first lateral flow test on Wednesday 10
March the last day of their key worker/ vulnerable student provision will be Tuesday 9 March.



